MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




AQCTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATH OKF MAINK.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agrecably to Resolves of June 28, 1820,
February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842,

AUGUSTA :
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE,
1893.



PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893,




CALAIS—YEARLY MEBTING OF FRIENDS,

Chapter $91.

An Act additional to Chapter three hundred eighty-nine of the Private and Special
Laws of eighteen hundred fifty, entitled “An Act to incorporate the city of
Calais.” N

Be it enacted by the Senale and House of Representalives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

1. The fire department of the city while going to
and at fires shall have the right of way in the streets of the
city, and it shall be the duty of all persons in the streets
when an alarm of fire is given to give way to said depart-
ment.

SECT.

The engineers shall have control of all streets adja-
cent to fires while in progress, and may direct the use of the
same as may be for the best interests of lite and property.
The above provision may be regulated by ordinance of city
council.

Secrt. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 28, 1893.

Chapter 392,

An Act to amend Section four of Chapter one hundred twenty-seven of the Pri-
vate Laws of eighteen hundred seventy-five, relating to the place of holding the
Yearly Meefing of Friends.

Be it ‘enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives

i Legislature assembled, as follows:

Secr. 1. Section four of chapter oune hundred twenty-
seven of the private laws of eighteen hundred seventy-five,
is hereby amended, so as to read as follows:

ssgcT. 4. The yeurly meeting of Friends for New Eng-
land, a corporation established by the legislature of Maine,
is hereby authorized to hold its annual meeting in the states
of Maine or Massachusetts, from time to time, as they shall
see fit, and transact therein any bnsiness that may come
before them, the same as if such meeting were held in the
state of Rhode Islund or Muaine.’

Secr. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March £8, 1893.
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